

BID SCHEDULE				Carter & Co, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co		HP Civil Inc		Legacy Contracting Inc		Stellar J		Wildish Standard Paving Co	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
PART 00200 - TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES				Subtotal:	\$ 3,367,968.80	Subtotal:	\$ 3,334,370.00	Subtotal:	\$ 3,576,566.77	Subtotal:	\$ 3,725,308.00	Subtotal:	\$ 3,985,478.10	Subtotal:	\$ 3,596,380.00
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 2,700,000.00	\$ 2,424,351.77	\$ 2,424,351.77	\$ 2,275,500.00	\$ 2,275,500.00	\$ 2,775,000.00	\$ 2,775,000.00	\$ 2,711,000.00	\$ 2,711,000.00
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 51,265.00	\$ 51,265.00	\$ 113,098.10	\$ 113,098.10	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	TEMPORARY SIGNS	1,550	SQFT	\$ 26.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00
4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (PCMS)	4	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	FLAGGERS	750	HOURS	\$ 85.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	FLAGGER STATION LIGHTING	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE II	6	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
8	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	21	EACH	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	TEMPORARY PLASTIC DRUMS	379	EACH	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,530.00
10	TEMPORARY REMOVABLE TAPE	60	FOOT	\$ 5.03	\$ 301.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
11	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZING DEVICES	800	FOOT	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP, PARALLEL	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1	EACH	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 765,266.00	\$ 765,266.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
14	TEMPORARY TYPE CL CHAIN LINK FENCE	4,400	FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 167,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,000.00
15	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87,235.00	\$ 87,235.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	MATting, TYPE A	4,800	SQYD	\$ 6.85	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,800.00
17	CHECK DAM, TYPE 3	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
18	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TYPE 1	6	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
19	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	5	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	SEDIMENT FENCE	3,000	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 3	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
22	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 7	27	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00
23	POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
PART 00300 - ROADWORK				Subtotal:	\$ 617,050.00	Subtotal:	\$ 738,675.00	Subtotal:	\$ 558,335.00	Subtotal:	\$ 602,185.00	Subtotal:	\$ 694,450.00	Subtotal:	\$ 984,800.00
24	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 103,235.00	\$ 103,235.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
25	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
26	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 59,235.00	\$ 59,235.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
27	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	6,330	CUYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 284,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 506,400.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 313,335.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 398,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 411,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 379,800.00
28	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 50	10	CUYD	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
PART 00400 - DRAINAGE AND SEWERS				Subtotal:	\$ 631,977.00	Subtotal:	\$ 709,989.00	Subtotal:	\$ 787,881.00	Subtotal:	\$ 725,143.00	Subtotal:	\$ 666,860.00	Subtotal:	\$ 1,009,300.00
29	MAINLINE VIDEO INSPECTION	1,700	FOOT	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
30	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	780	FOOT	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 64,155.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,300.00
31	24 INCH CULVERT PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	162	FOOT	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 17,334.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 29,646.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,010.00
32	4 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	150	FOOT	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
33	6 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	520	FOOT	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 47,320.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65,000.00
34	8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	40	FOOT	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
35	12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	90	FOOT	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00
36	21 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	50	FOOT	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
37	CONCRETE MANHOLES, STORM FILTER	1	EACH	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
38	CONCRETE MANHOLES, FLOW CONTROL	2	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 14,633.00	\$ 29,266.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
39	CONCRETE MANHOLES, WATER QUALITY	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,995.00	\$ 18,995.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
40	CLEANOUT	9	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
41	AREA DRAIN	9	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
42	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE CG-2 (CWS AREA DRAIN TYPE II)	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
43	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE D	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
44	STORMWATER FACILITY, EAST	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56,855.00	\$ 56,855.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
45	STORMWATER FACILITY, WEST	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 96,775.00	\$ 96,775.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
46	VEGETATED FILTER STRIP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	ADJUSTING BOXES	3	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
48	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	7	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
49	MAJOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	JOINT UTILITY TRENCH	755	FOOT	\$ 123.00	\$ 92,865.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 94,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 94,375.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 100,415.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 226,500.00
51	UTILITY VAULT, MODEL 577-PGE	3	EACH	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
52	UTILITY VAULT, MODEL 612-PGE	1	EACH	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 22,955.00	\$ 22,95				

BID SCHEDULE				Carter & Co, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co		HP Civil Inc		Legacy Contracting Inc		Stellar J		Wildish Standard Paving Co	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
PART 00500 - BRIDGES				Subtotal:	\$ 14,804,582.00	Subtotal:	\$ 18,580,970.00	Subtotal:	\$ 14,411,000.00	Subtotal:	\$ 15,592,158.00	Subtotal:	\$ 18,037,020.00	Subtotal:	\$ 17,117,240.00
58	SHORING, CRIBBING, AND COFFERDAMS	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
59	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 63,235.00	\$ 63,235.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
60	GRANULAR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 188,295.00	\$ 188,295.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
61	GRANULAR WALL BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,655.00	\$ 13,655.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
62	REINFORCEMENT, GRADE 60	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
63	FOUNDATION CONCRETE, CLASS 4000	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 623,000.00	\$ 623,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
64	DECK CONCRETE, CLASS 4000	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 625,325.00	\$ 625,325.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
65	GENERAL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS 4000	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 513,235.00	\$ 513,235.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
66	DECK CONCRETE, CLASS 4000 INTEGRAL COLOR	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
67	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ARCH CHORDS	1	LS	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 1,540,000.00	\$ 1,540,000.00	\$ 4,290,000.00	\$ 4,290,000.00	\$ 1,165,788.00	\$ 1,165,788.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
68	STRUCTURAL STEEL, DECK CHORDS	1	LS	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 3,285,000.00	\$ 3,285,000.00	\$ 925,663.00	\$ 925,663.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
69	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TIE RODS	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 518,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
70	STRUCTURAL STEEL, COMPRESSION STRUTS	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 300,995.00	\$ 300,995.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
71	STRUCTURAL STEEL, OTHER	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 2,895,425.00	\$ 2,895,425.00	\$ 3,500,000.00	\$ 3,500,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
72	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROD CROSS CONNECTIONS	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
73	BAR GRATING	602	SQFT	\$ 205.00	\$ 123,410.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 141,470.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 93,310.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,360.00
74	BRIDGE DRAINS	6	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
75	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, WEST ABUTMENT, PINNED	2	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
76	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, BENTS 1 - 4, PINNED	6	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
77	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, BENTS 1 - 4, EXPANSION	10	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
78	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, BENT 5, PINNED	2	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
79	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, EAST APPROACH RAMP, EXPANSION	2	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
80	PROJECT BRIDGE BEARING, EAST APPROACH STAIRS, EXPANSION	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
81	ALUMINUM LIGHTING TROUGH COVER	1,376	FOOT	\$ 47.00	\$ 64,672.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 58,480.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 50,912.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 96,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 110,080.00
82	PROJECT BENT 1 STEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
83	PROJECT BENT 2 STEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
84	PROJECT BENT 3 STEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
85	PROJECT BENT 4 TEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
86	PROJECT EAST APPROACH RAMP STEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
87	PROJECT EAST APPROACH STAIRS STEEL PLATE JOINT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
88	TYPE A PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 995,335.00	\$ 995,335.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,355,000.00	\$ 1,355,000.00
89	TYPE B PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 537,235.00	\$ 537,235.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
90	TYPE C PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 723,235.00	\$ 723,235.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
91	TYPE D PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 385,236.00	\$ 385,236.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 418,000.00
92	TYPE E PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 591,235.00	\$ 591,235.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
93	TYPE F PEDESTRIAN RAIL W/ TOP RAIL	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 189,235.00	\$ 189,235.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
94	TYPE F PEDESTRIAN RAIL, ILLUMINATED	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 1,225,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 959,420.00	\$ 959,420.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
95	TYPE F ON-GRADE FOUNDATIONS	230	FOOT	\$ 870.00	\$ 200,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 506,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115,000.00
96	TYPE G PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1	LS	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 455,697.00	\$ 455,697.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
97	PRECONSTRUCTION MOCKUP	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 71,235.00	\$ 71,235.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
98	RETAINING WALL, PREFABRICATED MODULAR GRAVITY (GABION)	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 126,255.00	\$ 126,255.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
99	RETAINING WALL, CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SEMI-GRAVITY CANTILEVER	1	LS	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 798,255.00	\$ 798,255.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
100	STEEL PLATE WALL	198	FOOT	\$ 800.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 141,570.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 118,800.00
101	CONCRETE SEAT WALL	24	FOOT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
PART 00600 - BASES				Subtotal:	\$ 25,200.00	Subtotal:	\$ 27,000.00	Subtotal:	\$ 12,600.00	Subtotal:	\$ 27,000.00	Subtotal:	\$ 21,000.00	Subtotal:	\$ 37,500.00
102	AGGREGATE BASE	300	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00
PART 00700 - WEARING SURFACES				Subtotal:	\$ 388,130.00	Subtotal:	\$ 562,760.00	Subtotal:	\$ 421,275.00	Subtotal:	\$ 453,226.50	Subtotal:	\$ 509,300.00	Subtotal:	\$ 678,900.00
103	LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH ACP	15	TON	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
104	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR	40	SQYD	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
105	CONCRETE CURBS	1,330	FOOT	\$ 70.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 186,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 186,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 119,700.00
106															

BID SCHEDULE				Carter & Co, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co		HP Civil Inc		Legacy Contracting Inc		Stellar J		Wildish Standard Paving Co	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
PART 00800 - PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES				Subtotal: \$ 12,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 5,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 9,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 11,600.00		Subtotal: \$ 5,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 6,000.00	
112	PROPRIETARY BOLLARD	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
PART 00900 - PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS				Subtotal: \$ 3,658,560.00		Subtotal: \$ 3,115,327.00		Subtotal: \$ 4,020,260.00		Subtotal: \$ 3,793,664.00		Subtotal: \$ 3,636,260.00		Subtotal: \$ 3,252,140.00	
113	SIGN SUPPORT FOOTINGS	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
114	PERFORATED STEEL SQUARE TUBE ANCHOR SIGN SUPPORTS	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
115	SIGNS, STANDARD SHEETING, SHEET ALUMINUM	69	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00
116	REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
117	POLE FOUNDATIONS	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 88,955.00	\$ 88,955.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
118	SWITCHING, CONDUIT, AND WIRING	1	LS	\$ 985,000.00	\$ 985,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,026,235.00	\$ 1,026,235.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
119	STANDARD LUMINAIRES, LAMPS AND BALLASTS	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
120	NON-STANDARD LUMINAIRES, LAMPS AND BALLASTS	1	LS	\$ 2,293,000.00	\$ 2,293,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00	\$ 1,730,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,375,335.00	\$ 2,375,335.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 1,350,000.00
121	STANDARD POLE FOUNDATIONS	1	LS	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
122	ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
123	LIGHTING POLES AND ARMS	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,135.00	\$ 12,135.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
124	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 199,335.00	\$ 199,335.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
PART 01000 - RIGHT OF WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL				Subtotal: \$ 336,744.00		Subtotal: \$ 287,681.50		Subtotal: \$ 321,600.00		Subtotal: \$ 376,720.90		Subtotal: \$ 360,064.00		Subtotal: \$ 336,252.00	
125	WEED CONTROL	2	ACRE	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
126	SEEDING MOBILIZATION	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
127	PERMANENT SEEDING, MIX NO. 1	0.71	ACRE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5,502.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,680.00
128	PERMANENT SEEDING, MIX NO. 2	0.33	ACRE	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00
129	LAWN SEEDING	1,812	SQYD	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,154.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,624.00
130	SOIL TESTING	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
131	TOPSOIL	1,500	CUYD	\$ 62.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00
132	SOIL CONDITIONER	400	CUYD	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
133	CONIFER TREES, 6 FT HEIGHT	17	EACH	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 8,126.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00
134	DECIDUOUS TREES, 2 INCH CALIPER	29	EACH	\$ 475.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00
135	SHRUBS, #1 CONTAINER	7,228	EACH	\$ 14.00	\$ 101,192.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,736.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 106,613.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 108,420.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 88,543.00
136	SHRUBS, #3 CONTAINER	317	EACH	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,046.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 12,204.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,510.00
137	SHRUBS, #5 CONTAINER	68	EACH	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00
138	BARK MULCH	215	CUYD	\$ 91.00	\$ 19,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 19,726.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,050.00
139	STEEL EDGER	233	FOOT	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,359.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 5,487.15	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00
140	CHAIN LINK FENCE	40	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
141	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE	215	FOOT	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,500.00
142	SKATE DETERRENT	100	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
PART 01100 - WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS				Subtotal: \$ 140,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 125,500.00		Subtotal: \$ 125,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 143,235.00		Subtotal: \$ 150,000.00		Subtotal: \$ 100,000.00	
143	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 143,235.00	\$ 143,235.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Total (Calc) \$ 23,982,211.80		Total (Calc) \$ 27,487,272.50		Total (Calc) \$ 24,243,517.77		Total (Calc) \$ 25,450,240.40		Total (Calc) \$ 28,065,432.10		Total (Calc) \$ 27,118,512.00	
				Total (Bid-Written) \$23,982,211.80		Total (Bid-Written) \$27,487,272.50		Total (Bid-Written) \$24,243,517.77		Total (Bid-Written) \$25,440,898.40		Total (Bid-Written) \$28,065,432.10		Total (Bid-Written) \$ 27,118,512.00	